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Alameda County Public Health Department 
 Devra Hutchinson 
Family Health Services/MPCAH  
500 Davis Street   QIC: 42503 
San Leandro, CA 94577   
(510) 618-2080 (general information) 
(510) 618-1914 (Hutchinson) 
(510) 618-2018 FAX 
Email: Devra.Hutchinson@acgov.org  
Website: http://www.acphd.org/ 
 

Alpine County Health Department  
 Lynette Bennett, RN 
75 B Diamond Valley Road 
Markleeville, CA  96120 
(530) 694-2146 x 244 
(530) 694-2770 FAX (Bennett) 
E-mail:lbennett@alpinecountyca.gov 
Website: 
http://www.alpinecountyca.gov/health_and_human_servic
es/public_health_services 
 

Amador County Health Department 
 Connie Vaccarezza, SPHN 
10877 Conductor Blvd., Ste. 400 
Sutter Creek, CA  95685 
(209) 223-6670 (general information) 
(209) 223-6677 (Vaccarezza) 
(209) 223-3524 FAX 
E-mail: cvaccarezz@amadorgov.org 
Website: 
http://www.co.amador.ca.us/index.aspx?page=208 
 
Berkeley Health and Human Services 
 Patrice Paul, PHN 
1947 Center Drive, 2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA  94704 
(510) 981-2390 (general information) 
(510) 981-5368 (Paul) 
(510) 981-5345 FAX 
E-mail: ppaul@ci.berkeley.ca.us 
Website: 
www.ci.berkeley.ca.us/SubUnitHome.aspx?id=11124 
 

Butte County Department of Public Health 
 Roxanne I Smiley, RN PHN-associate 
82 Table Mountain Blvd., Suite 30 
Oroville, CA  95965 
(530) 538-6222 (general Information) 
(530) 538-6193 
(530) 538-6218 FAX 
E-mail: rsmiley@buttecounty.net 
Website: www.buttecounty.net/publichealth/ 
 

 
 
 

 
Calaveras County Services Agency 
Calaveras County Public Health Department 
 Linda Winn, PHN, MCAH Director 
(209) 754-6460 (general information) 
(209) 754-6463 (Winn) 
(209) 754-1709 FAX 
E-mail: lwinn@co.calaveras.ca.us 
Website: 
www.co.calaveras.ca.us/cc/Departments/PublicHealth
Department.aspx 
 

Colusa County Department of Health and Human 
Services 
 Schsleen Lee, PHN, MCAH Director 
251 E. Webster Street 
Colusa, CA  95932 
(530) 458-0380 (general information) 
(530) 458-4136 FAX 
E-mail: schsleen.lee@colusadhhs.org 
Website: 
http://www.countyofcolusa.org/index.aspx?NID=99 
 

Contra Costa County Health Department 
 Suzzette C. Johnson, MSW, MPA 
Public Health Program Manager 
Family, Maternal and Child Health Programs 
597 Center Avenue #365 
Martinez, CA  94553-4675 
(925) 313-6920 (general information) 
(925) 313-6258 (Johnson) 
(925) 313-6708 FAX 
Email: Suzzette.Johnson@hsd.cccounty.us 
Website: http://cchealth.org/public-health/ 
 

Del Norte County Department of Health & Human 
Services 
 Colleen Machado, LVN, BSN 
880 Northcrest Drive 
Crescent City, CA  95531 
(707) 464-3191 (general information) 
(707) 464-3191 x 318 (Machado) 
(707) 465-6701 FAX 
Email: cmachado@co.del-norte.ca.us 
Website: http://www.co.del-
norte.ca.us/index.php?option=com_content&view=section
&layout=blog&id=12&Itemid=100 
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El Dorado County Public Health Department 
 Cindy Gaffney, PHN 
941 Spring Street, Ste. 3 
Placerville, CA  95667 
(530) 621-6185 (general information) 
(530) 906-7872 (Gaffney) 
(530) 642-0892 (Confidential FAX) 
Email: csgnurse@sbcglobal.net (Gaffney) 
Website: www.co.el-dorado.ca.us/publichealth/ 
 

Fresno County Department of Community Health - 
MCAH 
 Erica Alexander, PHN 
142 E. California 
Fresno, CA 93706 
(559) 600-1021 (Alexander) 
(559) 600-1132 FAX 
Email: ealexander@co.fresno.ca.us 
Website: www.co.fresno.ca.us/Division.aspx?id=2553 
   
Glenn County Health Services 
 Grinnell Norton, PHN, MCAH and Nursing Director  
240 North Villa Ave. 
Willows, CA  95988 
(530) 934-6588 
(530) 934-6463 FAX 
Email: gnorton@glenncountyhealth.net 
Website: 
www.countyofglenn.net/govt/departments/public_healt
h/ 
 

Humboldt County Health Department 
 Kathryn Mahoney O’Malley, RN, MSN, PHN, FNP 
529 "I" Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
(707) 268-2105 (general information) 
(707) 268-2163 (O’Malley) 
(707) 445-7346 FAX 
Email: ko’malley@co.humboldt.ca.us 
Website: www.co.humboldt.ca.us/HHS/PHB 
 

Imperial County Public Health Department 
 Denise Page-DeMorst, RN 
797 Main Street, Suite A 
El Centro, CA  92243-2349 
(760) 482-2905 (Page-Demorst) 
(760) 482-3903 FAX 
Email: denisepage-demorst@co.imperial.ca.us 
Website: www.icphd.org/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Inyo County Health and Human Services 
 Tamara Cohn, PHN, MCAH Director 
207 "A" West South Street 
Bishop, CA  93514 
P.O. Drawer H (mailing address) 
Independence, CA 93526 
(760) 878-0231 (general information) 
(760) 873-7868 (Cohn) 
(760) 878-0266 FAX 
Email: tcohn@inyocounty.org 
Website: http://www.inyocounty.us/publichealth/index.php 
 

Kern County Department of Public Health 
 Michelle Curioso, PHN, MCAH Coordinator 
MCAH 2nd Floor 
1800 Mt. Vernon Avenue 
Bakersfield, CA  93306-3302 
(661) 868-0502 (general information) 
(661) 868-0356 (Curioso) 
(661) 868-0225 FAX 
Email: curiosomi@co.kern.ca.us 
Website: www.co.kern.ca.us/health/ 
 
Kings County Health Department 
 Amaya Ly, RN, PHN 
330 Campus Drive 
Hanford, CA  93230 
(559) 584-1401 (general information) 
(559) 852-4830 ext. 303 (Ly) 
(559) 584-5672 FAX 
Email: Amaya.Ly@co.kings.ca.us 
Website: www.countyofkings.com/health/index.html 
 

Lake County Public Health Department 
 Sherylin Taylor, PHN, Nursing Director 
922 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, CA  95453 
(707) 263-1090 (general information) 
(707) 263-1090 ext. 132 (Taylor) 
(707) 262-4280 FAX 
Email: Sherylin.Taylor@lakecountyca.gov  
Website: http://health.co.lake.ca.us/ 
 

Lassen County Public Health Department 
 Cheryl Damm, PHN, MCAH Director 
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Suite B 
Susanville, CA  96130-4808 
(530) 251-2608 
(530) 251-8183 (Damm) 
(530) 251-2668 FAX 
E-mail: cdamm@co.lassen.ca.us 
Website: 
http://www.co.lassen.ca.us/govt/dept/public_health/default
.asp 
 
 
 

 



CALIFORNIA LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS 
SUDDEN INFANT DEATH SYNDROME 
SIDS COORDINATORS ~ July 2013 

Page 3 of 7 

 
 
City of Long Beach Department of Health  
and  Human Services 
 Alisia Mejia, PHN III 
2525 Grand Ave. 
Long Beach, CA  90815 
(562) 570-4202 (Mejia) 
(562) 570-4099 FAX 
Email: Alisia.Mejia@longbeach.gov 
Website: www.longbeach.gov/health/ 
 

Los Angeles County Dept. of Health Services 
 Luz Arboleda-Babcock, PHN 
MCAH/Fetal & Infant Programs/SIDS/FIMR/Newborn 
Screening 
600 S. Commonwealth Avenue, Ste. 800 
Los Angeles, CA  90005 
(213) 639-6400 (general information) 
(213) 639-6413 (Babcock) 
(213) 639-1034 FAX 
Email: Lbabcock@ph.lacounty.gov 
Website: www.lapublichealth.org/   
 

Madera County Health Department 
Elsa Estrada, PHN 
14215 Road 28 
Madera, CA  93638 
(559) 675-7893 (Estrada) 
(559) 675-7867 FAX 
Email: elsa.estrada@madera-county.com 
Website: http://sti1.madera-county.com/publichealth/ 
 

Marin County Health and Human Services 
 Linda Mariscal, PHN 
Child and Family Services 
3250 Kerner Blvd. 
San Rafael, CA  94901 
(415) 473-3703 (Mariscal) 
(415) 473-7162 FAX 
E-mail: lmmariscal@co.marin.ca.us 
Website: www.co.marin.ca.us/depts/hh/main/index.cfm 
 

Mariposa County Health Department 
 Marna Klinkhammer, PHN/MCAH Director/ 
Nursing Director 
P.O. Box 5 (mailing address) 
4988 11th Street (street address) 
Mariposa, CA  95338 
(209) 966-3689 
(209) 966-4929 FAX 
Email: mch@mariposacounty.org 
Website: www.mariposacounty.org/index.aspx?nid=89   
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mendocino County Department of Public Health  
 Anna Anttila, RN, PHN 
1120 S. Dora Street 
Ukiah, CA  95482 
(707) 472-2600 
(707) 472-2726 (Anttila) 
(707) 472-2735 FAX 
Email: anttilaa@co.mendocino.ca.us 
Website: 
http://www.co.mendocino.ca.us/hhsa/publichealth.htm 
 

Merced County Department of Public Health  
 Cheryl Assante, Sup.PHN/AFLP Director 
260 East 15th Street 
Merced, CA  95341 
(209) 381-1162 (Assante) 
(209) 381-1173 FAX 
Email: cassante@co.merced.ca.us           
Website: www.co.merced.ca.us/index.aspx?NID=82  
 

Modoc County Public Health Department 
 Tanya Schulz, PHN 
441 N. Main Street 
Alturas, CA  96101 
1-800-762-3003 (general information) 
(530) 233-6311 
(530) 233-5754 FAX 
(530) 233-6332 (confidential fax) 
E-mail: tanyaschulz@co.modoc.co.ca.us 
Website: http://www.co.modoc.ca.us/departments/health-
services/public-health 
 
Mono County Health Department 
 Sandra Pearce, HPM, MCAH 
P.O. Box 3329 (mailing address) 
437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite Q (street address) 
Mammoth Lakes, CA  93546 
(760) 924-1818 (general information) 
(760) 924-1830 (Pearce) 
(760) 924-1831 FAX 
Email: spearce@mono.ca.gov 
Website: www.monohealth.com/publichealth/ph.html 
 

Monterey County Health Department – Community 
Health Division 
 Julia Anongos, PHN 
MCHD, Broadway Health Center 
1292 Olympia Aveue 
Seaside, CA  93955 
(831) 755-4500 (general information) 
(831) 899-8202  (Anongos) 
(831) 392-0479 FAX  
E-mail: anongosjb@co.monterey.ca.us 
Website: http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/health/ 
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Napa County Public Health Department 
 Maura Snider, PHN 
2344 Old Sonoma Road, Bldg. G 
Napa, CA  94559-3721 
(707) 253-4807 (general information) 
(707) 253-4319 (Snider) 
(707) 253-4880 FAX 
Email: maura.snider@countyofnapa.org 
Website: http://www.countyofnapa.org/publichealth/ 
 

Nevada County Community Health Department 
 Cindy Wilson, PHN, MCAH Coordinator 
500 Crown Point Circle, Ste. 110 
Grass Valley, CA  95945 
(530) 265-7269 (Wilson) 
(530) 271-0894 FAX 
E-mail: cynthia.wilson@co.nevada.ca.us 
Website: 
http://www.mynevadacounty.com/nc/hhsa/ph/Pages/Hom
e.aspx 
 
Orange County Health Care Agency 
 Karen Jackson, RN, BSN 
1200 North Main Street, Ste. 525 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
(714) 480-4601 (Jackson) 
(714) 480-4616 FAX 
E-mail: KJackson@ochca.com 
Website: www.ochealthinfo.com/ 
 

Pasadena City Public Health Department 
Teresa Mendenhall, PHN 
1845 N. Fair Oaks Avenue 
Pasadena, CA  91103 
(626) 744-6128 (general information) 
(626) 744-6022 (Mendenhall) 
(626) 744-6115 FAX 
Email: tmendenhall@cityofpasadena.net 
Website: www.cityofpasadena.net/PublicHealth/ 
 

Placer County Health and Human Services – 
Community Health 
 Sue Seaters, PHN 
11484 "B" Avenue 
Auburn, CA  95603 
(530) 889-7141 (general information) 
(530) 889-7155 (Seaters) 
(530) 889-7198 FAX 
E-mail: sseaters@placer.ca.gov 
Website: www.placer.ca.gov/Departments/hhs.aspx 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Plumas County Public Health Agency 
 Liz Farrar, PHN 
270 County Hospital Road, Suite 111 
Quincy, CA  95971 
(530) 283-6330 (Farrar) 
(530) 283-6110 FAX 
Email: lizfarrar@countyofplumas.com 
Website: 
http://www.countyofplumas.com/index.aspx?nid=91 
 

Riverside County Community Health Agency 
Department of Public Health 
 Deja Castro, PHN, SIDS/CPSP Coordinator 
308 E. San Jacinto Ave. 
Perris, CA  92570 
(951) 210-1153 (Castro) 
(951) 210-1348 FAX 
E-mail: dcastro@rivcocha.org 
Website: http://www.rivcoph.org/ 
 
Sacramento County Department of 
Health and Human Services 
 Quinn Wells, PHN, MCAH Director/PSC 
9333 Tech Center Drive, Suite 800 
Sacramento, CA 95826 
(916) 875-6315 (Wells) 
(916) 854-9232 FAX 
Email: wellsq@saccounty.net 
Website: 
http://www.dhhs.saccounty.net/PUB/Pages/PUB-
Home.aspx 
 

San Benito County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
 Catherine Farnham, PHN 
439 Fourth Street 
Hollister, CA  95023 
(831) 637-5367 
(831) 637-9073 FAX 
Email: catherinef@cosb.us 
Website: www.sanbenitoco.org 
 
San Bernardino County Public Health Department 
 Vanessa Long, RN, PHN, MS, Public Health 
Manager 
Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Section 
799 E. Rialto Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0048 
(909) 388-8158 (Long) 
(909) 388-0111 FAX 
Email: vlong@dph.sbcounty.gov 
Website: www.co.san-bernardino.ca.us/pubhlth/ 
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San Diego County Health and Human  
Services Agency 
 Kitty Roche, PHN IV, PHN Manager 
North Inland Public Health Center 
606 E. Valley Parkway 
Escondido, CA  92025 
(760) 740-4000 (general information) 
(760) 740-4020 (Roche) 
(760) 740-4003 FAX 
Email: kitty.roche@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Website: http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/hhsa/programs/phs/ 
 

San Francisco County Health Department 
 Aline Armstrong, PHN 
30 Van Ness Avenue, #260 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 575-5670 (general information) 
(415) 575-5716 (Armstrong) 
(415) 575-5799 FAX 
Email: Aline.Armstrong@sfdph.org/ 
Website: http://www.sfdph.org/dph/default.asp 
 
San Joaquin County Public Health Services 
 Michelle Scott, PHN, Program Manager 
Public Health Nursing 
420 South Wilson Way (street address) 
Stockton, CA  95205 
PO Box 2009 (mailing address) 
Stockton, CA 95201-2009 
(209) 468-3004 (general information) 
(209) 468-3050 (Scott) 
(209) 468-2072 FAX 
Email: mscott@sjcphs.org  
Website: www.sjcphs.org/ 
 
San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department 
 Colleen Wiest, RNC-NIC, PHN 
2180 Johnson Avenue, 2nd Floor 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
(805) 781-5500 (general information) 
(805) 788-2188 (Wiest) 
 (805) 781-1372 FAX 
Email: cwiest@co.slo.ca.us 
Website: www.slocounty.ca.gov/page8402.aspx 
 
San Mateo County Family Health Services  
 Susana Flores, PHN 
Public Health Nursing 
2000 Alameda De Las Pulgas, Suite 210  
San Mateo, CA  94403 
(650) 573-2501 (general information) 
(650) 573-2454 (Flores) 
(650) 573-2540 FAX 
Email: sflores@smcgov.org 
Website: www.co.sanmateo.ca.us/portal/site/SMC 
 
 

 
Santa Barbara County Public Health Department 
 Judy Savage, PHN 
2115 S. Centerpointe Pkwy. 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
(805) 737-6442 (Savage) 
(805) 346-8449 (FAX) 
Email:jsavage@sbcphd.org  
Website: www.sbcphd.org/ 
 
Santa Clara County Public Health Department 
 Lynn Chamberlin, PHN III 
Maternal Child & Adolescent Health Program 
1993 B McKee Road 
San Jose, CA 95116 
(408) 937-2251 (general information) 
(408) 937-2254 (Chamberlin) 
(408) 937-2252 FAX 
Email: Lynn.Chamberlin@phd.sccgov.org 
Website: www.sccgov.org/portal/site/phd/ 
 

Santa Cruz Health Services Agency 
 Nancy Diehl, PHN 
Public Health Nursing 
P.O. Box 962 (mailing address) 
Santa Cruz, CA 95061  
1060 Emeline Avenue, Building F (street address) 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
(831) 454-4114 (general information) 
(831) 454-4331(Diehl) 
(831) 454-5049 FAX 
Email: nancy.diehl@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 
Website: 
www.santacruzhealth.org/phealth/commission/3phcom
mission.htm 
 
Shasta County Health and Human Services Agency 
 Brooke Biechman, PHN 
2650 Breslauer Way     
Redding, CA  96001  
(530) 225-5591 (general information) 
(530) 225-5851 (Biechman) 
(530) 225-5852 FAX 
Email: bbiechman@co.shasta.ca.us 
Website: 
http://www.co.shasta.ca.us/index/hhsa_index/Public_healt
h.aspx 
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Sierra County Human Services Agency – Public 
Health 
 Shanna Anseth, PHN, MCAH Director 
P.O. Box 7 (mailing address) 
202 Front Street (street address) 
Loyalton, CA  96118 
(530) 993-6700 (general information) 
(530) 993-6705 (Anseth) 
(530) 993-4845 FAX 
Email: sanseth@sierracounty.ws 
Website: 
www.sierracounty.ws/index.php?module=pagemaster&
PAGE_user_op=view_page&PAGE_id=5&MMN_positi
on=31:28    
 

Siskiyou County Public Health Department/MCAH 
 Karen LeMere, PHN 
 Jill Thomas, PHN, MCAH Coordinator 
806 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA  96097 
(530) 841-2100 (general information) 
(530) 841-2128 (LaMere) 
(530) 841-2141 (Thomas) 
(530) 841-4094 FAX (Thomas) 
(530) 841-4076 FAX (general) 
Email: klemere@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
Email: jlthomas@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
Website: 
http://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/PHS/pershealth/pershealth.a
spx 
 

Solano County Health and Social Services 
Department 
 Mariejoy Supapo, PHN 
Division of Public Health 
P.O. Box 4090, MS 5-240 (mailing address) 
275 Beck Avenue, 2nd Floor (street address) 
Fairfield, CA 94533-4090 
(707) 784-8070 (general information) 
(707) 784- 8090 (Supapo) 
(707) 438-2500 FAX 
E-mail: mbsupapo@solanocounty.com 
Website: www.co.solano.ca.us/depts/ph/default.asp    
 

Sonoma County Department of Health Services 
 Rebecca Jones Munger, CNM, PHN 
MCAH Coordinator 
625 Fifth Street 
Santa Rosa, CA  95404-4428 
(707) 565-4440 (general information) 
(707) 565-4553 (Munger) 
(707) 565-4550 FAX 
E-mail: rmunger@sonoma-county.org 
Website: www.sonoma-county.org/health/ph/index.htm 
 
 
 

 
Stanislaus County Health Services Agency – Public 
Health 
 Veronica Pehl, PHN 
P.O. Box 3127 (mailing address)  
830 Scenic Drive, Bldg. 3 (street address) 
Modesto, CA 95353-3127 
(209) 558-7400 (general information) 
(209) 558-6800 (Pehl) 
(209) 652-1537 (Pehl) 
(209) 558-8315 FAX 
E-mail: vpehl@schsa.org 
Website: http://www.schsa.org/PublicHealth/index.html 
 

Sutter County Public Health Department 
 Kristen Beltz, PHN III/MCAH Director 
P.O. Box 1510 (mailing address) 
Yuba City, CA 95992  
1445 Veterans Memorial Circle (street address) 
Yuba City, CA 95993  
(530) 822-7215 (general information) 
(530) 822-5937 (Beltz) 
(530) 822-7223 FAX 
Email: KBeltz@co.sutter.ca.us 
Website: 
www.co.sutter.ca.us/doc/government/depts/hs/ph/hs_p
ublic_health 
 

Tehama County Health Services Agency 
 Linda Kenyon Rose, SPHN/MCAH Director 
P.O. Box 400 (mailing address) 
1860 Walnut Street, Bldg. C (street address) 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 
(530) 527-6824 (general information) 
(530) 528-3217 (Rose) 
(530) 527-2822 FAX 
Email: lkrose@tcha.net 
Website: 
http://www.tehamacohealthservices.net/PublicHealth/dire
ctory_ph.htm 
 
Trinity County Health Department 
 Megan Blanchard, PHN/SIDS Coordinator/ 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1470 (mailing address) 
#51 Industrial Park Way (street address) 
Weaverville, CA  96093 
(530) 623-8224 (Blanchard) 
(530) 623-1297 FAX 
Email: mblanchard@trinitycounty.org 
Website: 
www.trinitycounty.org/departments/HHS/health.htm 
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Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency 
 Tammy Wiggins, RN, SPHN/MCAH Coordinator 
4031 W. Noble 
Visalia, CA 93277 
(559) 713-5005 
(559) 624-1086 FAX 
E-mail: TWiggins@tularehhsa.org 
Website: http://www.tularehhsa.org/index.cfm/public-
health/ 
 

Tuolumne County Public Health Department 
 Melissa Parrish, RN-BC, PHN, MSW 
Program and Services Manager 
20111 Cedar Road North 
Sonora, CA  95370 
(209) 533-7401 (general information) 
(209) 533-7434 (Parrish) 
(209) 533-7406 FAX 
(800) 585-6606 (limited area) 
Email: mparrish@co.tuolumne.ca.us  
Website: 
http://portal.co.tuolumne.ca.us/psp/ps/TUP_PUBLIC_H
EALTH/ENTP/h/?tab=DEFAULT 
 

Ventura County Public Health Department 
 Claudia Pineda Benton, MSN, RN-BC, PHN 
MCAH Coordinator 
2220 E. Gonzales Road, Suite 102 
Oxnard, CA 93036 
(800) 781-4449 (general information) 
(805) 981-5380 (Benton) 
(805) 981-5386 FAX 
Email: Claudia.Benton@ventura.org 
Website: http://www.vchca.org/public-health 
 
 
 

 
Yolo County Health Department 
 Anna Sutton, RN, Sr.PHN, MSN 
137 N. Cottonwood Street, Suite 2450 
Woodland, CA 95695 
(530) 666-8645 (general information) 
(530) 666-8649 (Sutton) 
(530) 669-1549 FAX 
Email: anna.sutton@yolocounty.org 
Website: www.yolocounty.org/Index.aspx?page=131 
 

Yuba County Health and Human Services 
Department 
 Alexandra Hadley, PHN 
Public Health Division 
5730 Packard Ave., Ste. 100 
PO Box 2320 
Marysville, CA  95901 
(530) 749-6366 (general Information) 
(530) 749-6773 (Hadley) 
(530) 749-6397 FAX 
Email:aehadley@co.yuba.ca.us  
Website: 
www.co.yuba.ca.us/Departments/HHSD/Public%20He
alth/ 
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